2JUNB

UNIVERSITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

UNB Fredericton

2025-2026 Tuition & Fees (effective September 1, 2025)

Master of Applied Health Services Research (MAHSR) - Course Based - Full Time

Domestic

Tuition (per course)

Mandatory Fees' (per term)

Mandatory Fees? (per course)

Graduate Student Association (per term)
GSA Health and Dental

GSA Universal Bus Pass

Total for Domestic Students:

International

Tuition (per course)

Mandatory Fees' (per term)

Mandatory Fees? (per course)

Graduate Student Association (per term)
GSA Health and Dental

GSA Universal Bus Pass

International Emergency Health Ins.
International Health Travel Insurance
Total for International Students:

FALL WINTER SUMMER
Fees Due: Fees Due: Fees Due:
Sept 24/25 Jan 21/24 1st day of class

1,071.00 1,071.00 1,071.00
101.75 * 101.75 * 101.75
39.25 39.25 39.25
74.00 74.00 74.00
697.00 - -
170.00 - -
2,153.00 1,286.00 1,286.00
1,760.00 1,760.00 1,760.00
101.75 * 101.75 * 101.75
39.25 39.25 39.25
74.00 74.00 74.00
697.00 - -
170.00 - -
200.00 ** 200.00 ** 200.00
6450 *kkk _ *kkk _
3,106.50 2,175.00 2,175.00

ok

January Start

1,071.00
101.75
39.25
74.00
535.00
85.00
1,906.00

1,760.00
101.75
39.25
74.00
535.00
85.00
200.00
64.50

2,859.50

sokok

A minimum of 3 courses is required per term for full fime status.

*Applies to only two terms per academic year
** Requires valid NB MEDICARE Card to opt out of UNB Emergency Health Plan
*** Travel must be purchased once in the 12 months by students who opt out of UNB Emergency Plan

Information on the GSA Health and Dental Plan as well as the GSA Universal Bus pass, including requirements and the process to opt

out.

Fee Descriptions

Mandatory Fees' Detail
Campus Recreation Fee
Mandatory Fees? Detail
Technology Fee

Facilities Improvement Fee
Wellness Fee

Total Fees?

101.75

7.00
24.75
7.50
39.25
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