

## **UNB Fredericton**

2025-2026 Tuition & Fees (effective September 1, 2025)

Master of Applied Health Services Research (MAHSR) - Course Based - Full Time

	FALL	WINTER	SUMMER	
	Fees Due: Sept 24/25	Fees Due: Jan 21/26	Fees Due: 1st day of class	January Start
Domestic				
Tuition (per course)	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00	1,071.00
Mandatory Fees <sup>1</sup> (per term)	101.75 *	101.75 *	101.75 *	101.75 *
Mandatory Fees <sup>2</sup> (per course)	39.25	39.25	39.25	39.25
Graduate Student Association (per term)	74.00	74.00	74.00	74.00
GSA Health and Dental	697.00	-	-	535.00
GSA Universal Bus Pass	170.00	-	-	85.00
Total for Domestic Students:	2,153.00	1,286.00	1,286.00	1,906.00
International				
Tuition (per course)	1,760.00	1.760.00	1,760.00	1,760.00
Mandatory Fees <sup>1</sup> (per term)	101.75 *	101.75 *	101.75 *	101.75 *
Mandatory Fees <sup>2</sup> (per course)	39.25	39.25	39.25	39.25
Graduate Student Association (per term)	74.00	74.00	74.00	74.00
GSA Health and Dental	697.00	-	-	535.00
GSA Universal Bus Pass	170.00	-	-	85.00
International Emergency Health Ins.	200.00 **	200.00 **	200.00 **	200.00 **
International Health Travel Insurance	64.50 ***	_ ***	* _ ***	64.50 ***
Total for International Students:	3,106.50	2,175.00	2,175.00	2,859.50

\*Applies to only two terms per academic year

A minimum of 3 courses is required per term for full time status.

Information on the GSA Health and Dental Plan as well as the GSA Universal Bus pass, including requirements and the process to opt out.

## Fee Descriptions

Mandatory Fees <sup>1</sup> Detail	
Campus Recreation Fee	101.75
Mandatory Fees <sup>2</sup> Detail	
Technology Fee	7.00
Facilities Improvement Fee	24.75
Wellness Fee	7.50
Total Fees <sup>2</sup>	39.25

<sup>\*\*</sup> Requires valid NB MEDICARE Card to opt out of UNB Emergency Health Plan

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Travel must be purchased once in the 12 months by students who opt out of UNB Emergency Plan